	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIC	GNMENTS 16 Rec'd Propries on, D.C. 20231						
	FORM PTO-1619A F 04-10-							
	(Rev. 6-99) 2 . 18 · 00 To the Honorable Commissio	Patent and Trademark Office I document or copy thereof.						
	Submission Type 101313	ing Party(ies):						
	X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	MULLINS, John Tomlinson						
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #							
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No						
	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	Nature of conveyance:						
	Name: University of Durham	X Assignment Merger						
	Street Address: Old Shire Hall	Security Agreement Change of Name						
	City: Durham State/Country: GREAT BRITAIN Zip: DH1 3HP	Other:						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	Execution Date: 02162000						
	5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, X the first execution date of the application is: 02162000							
	X the filing date of the application is: 02182000							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
1/23/2000 WCLAYI	191485890							
		7. Number of applications and patents 1						
581	concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	2 10 00						
		8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
	Or WANN STEPN PLIC	l 						
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC	X Enclosed						
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized						
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	X Enclosed						
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358 						
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P64757US0 DO NOT USE T	 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358 						
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P64757US0 DO NOT USE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358 THIS SPACE						
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P64757US0 DO NOT USE 1 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. D. Douglas Price / No. 24,514	X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358 THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy						

JPH&S 103-11/99

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0666

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

		CINI I CID	JINILS VI		-	. 4 101 001 4 1			
(1-5)	insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	John Toml	inson M	ULLINS	***********	p a pom wo h phá a y u u ú dá pa a p 4 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	************	
		(2)				.000.010449109100444	#1 003 hg g 2 <i>45</i> 7 4 2 005 7 - 1 4 4 7 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8		
		(3)							
		(5)							
		ζ=,	in consideration	of the sum of dersigned, the	one dollar (\$1.0 e bas lajezen e	IO), and other guilficiency of v	god and valuable considuals are hereby acknowledge	derations paid	
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	UNIVERSIT	Y OF DU	RHAM			***************	
<i>(7</i>)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Old Sh	ire Hal	1, Durh		3HP, GREAT		
(8)	insert Legal Entity and State	ar (8)					ceat Britair		
Country (e.g., a corporato			(hereinafter design	A art as bels:	caignes) the en	antire right, title and interest for the United States, in the invention known as			
(9)	insert <u>identification</u> of inventi- such as Tide, Case Number Foreign Application Number						estal growth	***************************************	
		•	for which the unders	igned has (havi	e) executed an a	pplication for p	latent in the United State	se of America	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date a Serial No., if known	of (10) and	• • •	•	minimal/filed on		18, 2000	bengiass bns	
provision United : hereby any agr right to 20004. States :	3) The undersigned agree(s) one of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby au States reculting from this applications are the term of the property further assignment in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assignment for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby gifthe power to insert on this assignment and Tradement Office for the witness whereof, esecuted by	to execute all Protection of perform all affi thorize(a) and of thorize(b) and of the total and of the low and	papers and docum- industrial Property imative adis which in I request(s) the Con intinsing or divisional vey the critice intere se all claims and ca acts of past and fur if firm of Jacobson, they identification will if this document.	ents and performer agreemy be necessary be necessary be necessary by the necessary between the performance of authorities infringement of the necessary be necessary by the nece	m any act whice ements. The palain and Transport to the samed, and that he for infringements. The Starm, PLI coassary or deadersigned named.	in may be necessarily to a valid is ademarks to lead to designee, a se has (they have to of the patent of the patent inable in order to (s).	United States patent to to sue eny and all Letters for a Assignee of the entire re) not executed, and will rights assigned herein, th Street, N.W., Washin to comply with the rules	n claims or the Assignee. Patents of the interest, and il not execute including the including the often, D.C. of the United	
Date	16th February 2000	Name of Invi	mor John Tr	mlinson	MULLINS	17.	7 mulli	(SEAL)	
		Name of law	olos	typed name	•	1	SIGN STOLES	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of invi	typed name		<u> </u>	signature			
Date		Name of Inve			 	signature (SE)			
		Name of Inve	typed name		, —		(SEAL)		
Date			lyped name		signature (SE		(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Invi			signatura :				
ihan ih	This assignment should preformers assignment should preform the inventor(a) should be a security of the inventor (b) and the inventor (c) and the inventor (rably be signi	d before a United	itales Consul i	signed abread	l, or a Notary P	ublic if dametically sign		
-				witnesses wh	o aign here:	. بىرايى	[J.A. CR		
	e execution by the swenter(a) an additional inventor's names and a n a separate shoot.		Witness	winesses wh	o sign here:	wly.		AWLEY	

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

JPH&S 7/98

RECORDED: 02/18/2000

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0667